Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

020 - Covington County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/10/2022 12:27:34 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$22,020,982.00
$1,000.00
$6,872,290.00
$172,211.94
$29,066,483.94

$15,481,720.28
$4,210,686.00
$3,303,744.00
$2,318,095.00
$1,493,245.00
$3,845,000.00
$0.00
$1,053,107.00
$31,705,597.28

$94,342.72
$480,101.95
($385,759.23)

($3,024,872.57)

$23,885,188.74
$20,860,316.17

GENERAL

Actual

$12,607,015.21
$340.00
$4,751,435.84
$129,266.14
$17,488,057.19

$8,864,792.09
$2,362,271.12
$1,746,700.01
$1,317,394.27
$759,680.56
$6,415.00
$0.00
$671,124.75
$15,728,377.80

$122,834.47
$233,187.28
($110,352.81)

$1,649,326.58
$23,885,188.74
$25,534,515.32

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($9,413,966.79)

($660.00)

($2,120,854.16)

($42,945.80)

($11,578,426.75)

$6,616,928.19
$1,848,414.88
$1,557,043.99
$1,000,700.73
$733,564.44
$3,838,585.00
$0.00
$381,982.25
$15,977,219.48

$28,491.75
$246,914.67
$275,406.42

$4,674,199.15
$0.00
$4,674,199.15

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$2,030.10
$7,037,309.09
$1,337,676.37
$66,010.00
$8,443,025.56

$3,905,077.29
$687,214.03
$301,988.19
$1,581,386.72
$429,559.40
$736,500.00
$0.00
$1,006,037.27
$8,647,762.90

$584,136.72
$96,533.77
$487,602.95

$282,865.61
$2,328,823.76
$2,611,689.37

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$3,408,677.33
$730,146.45
$28,623.12
$4,167,446.90

$1,761,855.17
$267,173.36
$147,195.76
$1,184,139.82
$224,300.47
$14,200.00
$0.00
$378,999.01
$3,977,863.59

$648,570.99
$491,279.24
$157,291.75

$346,875.06
$2,328,823.76
$2,675,698.82

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($2,030.10)

($3,628,631.76)

($607,529.92)
($37,386.88)

($4,275,578.66)

$2,143,222.12
$420,040.67
$154,792.43
$397,246.90
$205,258.93
$722,300.00
$0.00
$627,038.26
$4,669,899.31

$64,434.27
($394,745.47)
($330,311.20)

$64,009.45
$0.00
$64,009.45
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