## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

020 - Covington County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable			VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$22,020,982.00	\$12,607,015.21	(\$9,413,966.79)	\$2,030.10	\$0.00	(\$2,030.10)
Federal Sources	\$1,000.00	\$340.00	(\$660.00)	\$7,037,309.09	\$3,408,677.33	(\$3,628,631.76)
Local Sources	\$6,872,290.00	\$4,751,435.84	(\$2,120,854.16)	\$1,337,676.37	\$730,146.45	(\$607,529.92)
Other Sources	\$172,211.94	\$129,266.14	(\$42,945.80)	\$66,010.00	\$28,623.12	(\$37,386.88)
Total Revenues:	\$29,066,483.94	\$17,488,057.19	(\$11,578,426.75)	\$8,443,025.56	\$4,167,446.90	(\$4,275,578.66)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$15,481,720.28	\$8,864,792.09	\$6,616,928.19	\$3,905,077.29	\$1,761,855.17	\$2,143,222.12
Instructional Support Services	\$4,210,686.00	\$2,362,271.12	\$1,848,414.88	\$687,214.03	\$267,173.36	\$420,040.67
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,303,744.00	\$1,746,700.01	\$1,557,043.99	\$301,988.19	\$147,195.76	\$154,792.43
Auxiliary Services	\$2,318,095.00	\$1,317,394.27	\$1,000,700.73	\$1,581,386.72	\$1,184,139.82	\$397,246.90
General Administrative Services	\$1,493,245.00	\$759,680.56	\$733,564.44	\$429,559.40	\$224,300.47	\$205,258.93
Special Revenue Outlay	\$3,845,000.00	\$6,415.00	\$3,838,585.00	\$736,500.00	\$14,200.00	\$722,300.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,053,107.00	\$671,124.75	\$381,982.25	\$1,006,037.27	\$378,999.01	\$627,038.26
Total Expenditures:	\$31,705,597.28	\$15,728,377.80	\$15,977,219.48	\$8,647,762.90	\$3,977,863.59	\$4,669,899.31
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$94,342.72	\$122,834.47	\$28,491.75	\$584,136.72	\$648,570.99	\$64,434.27
Other Financing Uses:	\$480,101.95	\$233,187.28	\$246,914.67	\$96,533.77	\$491,279.24	(\$394,745.47)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$385,759.23)	(\$110,352.81)	\$275,406.42	\$487,602.95	\$157,291.75	(\$330,311.20)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$3,024,872.57)	\$1,649,326.58	\$4,674,199.15	\$282,865.61	\$346,875.06	\$64,009.45
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$23,885,188.74	\$23,885,188.74	\$0.00	\$2,328,823.76	\$2,328,823.76	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$20,860,316.17	\$25,534,515.32	\$4,674,199.15	\$2,611,689.37	\$2,675,698.82	\$64,009.45

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.